Notes: The information shown below is for approvals during SBA's Fiscal
Year to Date - 2018 (October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018). This
report covers loans made through the Columbus District and Cincinnati
Branch Offices whose territory covers 60 counties in northwest, central and

southern Ohio.

The data provided is from a locally maintained data base and is sorted by
number of loans. The user of this information should be aware that

changes may occur in the final data due to subsequent loan
increases/decreases or other factors affected by timing differences.

INFORMATION IS CURRENT AS OF 09/30/2018.

7(a) Production Ranking

Lender

The Huntington National Bank
U.S. Bank National Association
Fifth Third Bank

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

Peoples Bank

Heartland Bank

The Park National Bank

First Financial Bank

Telhio CU Inc

KeyBank National Association

PNC Bank, National Association
Independence Bank

Live Oak Banking Company

United Midwest Savings Bank
Celtic Bank Corporation

Newtek Small Business Finance, Inc.
Stearns Bank National Association
First Commonwealth Bank

The Community Bank

The State Bank and Trust Company
The Union Bank Company

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
First Savings Bank

First Federal Bank of the Midwest
Avidia Bank

CenterBank

CNB Bank

Five Star Bank

First Home Bank

Berkshire Bank

NOA Bank

Loans
949

77
50
43
41
39
39
37
35
33
27
26
18
18
18
15
11
10
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Amount
S 218,471,400

s

8,134,800
16,357,600
9,200,400
17,049,800
10,623,700
8,495,400
13,757,900
7,055,500
16,769,500
6,478,500
3,175,000
24,348,000
13,677,000
1,920,000
9,029,000
7,109,000
13,779,200
540,900
8,431,200
2,321,100
4,174,800
6,469,000
4,875,000
2,378,000
1,010,000
2,401,000
1,390,000
440,000
4,270,000
3,765,000



First Bank

Spirit of Texas Bank, SSB

Byline Bank

Harvest Small Business Finance, LLC
Stock Yards Bank & Trust Company
North Valley Bank

The Bancorp Bank

CFBank, National Association

Bank of America, National Association
Chemical Bank

Radius Bank

Citizens Union Bank of Shelbyville
Branch Banking and Trust Company
Sutton Bank

West Central Development Corporation
Level One Bank

Pacific Western Bank

First Western SBLC, Inc

Readycap Lending, LLC

New Carlisle Federal Savings Bank
Customers Bank

Farmers & Merchants Bank

The Citizens National Bank of Bluffton
Republic Bank & Trust Company
Consumers National Bank
Community Trust Bank, Inc.
Seacoast National Bank

General Electric CU

RiverHills Bank

Citizens Bank, National Association
Southern Bank

Fidelity Bank

BankUnited, National Association
First State Bank Nebraska

First Chatham Bank

Crestmark Bank

Commonwealth Business Bank

The MINT National Bank

CRF Small Business Loan Company, LLC
The First National Bank of Pandora
The First National Bank Bellevue
The Middlefield Banking Company
Touchmark National Bank

First Bank Financial Centre

Heritage Bank, Inc

HomeTrust Bank

Granite Community Bank

P PR RPRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRRPRRRPRRPRRPRERERERNNNDNMNNDNMNNNNNNNDNDNNWWWWWWWWWWWWWPSPH>

RV I Vo SR Vo T ¥ ¥ Y RV RV RV RV ¥ SV SRV V2 i Vo Sk Vo T Vo S Vo SRV ¥ R V0 SV R Vo ¥ S V0 RV T ¥ RV BV V2 I Vo S Vo TV o e ¥ Y RV B Vo S Vo SV 0 ¥ RV RV RV R Ve SRV SR VR V) 8

3,428,200
702,900
6,182,000
4,870,900
4,100,000
3,208,500
3,041,500
2,807,000
2,371,800
2,350,000
2,080,000
1,482,200
939,600
590,000
274,500
4,346,000
2,998,000
2,965,000
945,000
500,000
473,500
473,000
421,000
400,000
280,000
265,000
210,000
190,000
150,000
150,000
5,000,000
1,436,800
1,434,000
688,000
679,000
515,000
515,000
500,000
450,000
432,500
350,000
314,000
313,900
313,000
300,000
279,000
270,300



United FCU

Local Initiatives Support Corporation
Finance Fund Capital Corporation
Business Finance Group, Inc.

State Bank and Trust Company

F C N Bank, National Association
Crossroads Small Business Solutions, LLC
United Community Bank

Carver State Bank

First Merchants Bank

Buckeye State Bank

Pathways Financial CU

1st Source Bank

Grand Total
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254,200
250,000
250,000
205,000
200,000
200,000
190,000
175,000
107,500
100,000
100,000

53,500

18,500

1,674 $ 516,987,500



